|
|
|
|

1.STANDARD MOTOR COMBINATION LIST
BT - ZHAER

hi

e Controller

No.1211-01

29303401

2.PSC UNIT COMPONENTS (1)
PSCz=w bEE (1)

PO

#04

M2002-461-BA0
H2102-461-BA0
M2202-461-BA0
M2002-461-GA0
M2102-481-GAO0

PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V
PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V
PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V
PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V
PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V

bATNY

170

b 47n

A e

M2202-461-GA0
M2002-461-CA0
H2162-461-CAQ
M2202-461-CA0
M2002-461-HAO

PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V
PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V
PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V
PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 2060-240V
PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V

PSCazyh {yn

ST INETY
1In
Ay
AT

#il
#12
#13
14

H2102-461-HAQ
M2202-461-HAQ
K2002-461-EA0
M2102-461-EA0
¥2202-461-EAD

PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V
PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V
PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V
PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V
PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V

VL

a
PSCazyh 170 va
PSCazyh f¥n° V2
PSCazyp JUS
PSCazyh JUS
PSCazyh JUS P

P N RN t] I

F

o

16
717
#18
719
20

W2002-461-FAQ
M2102-461-FAQ
M2202-461-FAQ
M2002-461-DA0
M2102-461-DA0

PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V
PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100~120V
3C UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V

PSCazyh JUS PFL 100-120V
PSCazyh JUS PFL 100-120V
JUS PFL 100-120V
CE FFL 230V
Ch PFL 230V

M2012-461-BAO
42112-461-BAD
M2212-461-BAO
H2012-461-GAD
M2112-461-GAD

REF.| parT o Box . Torron
N : TYPE 1o
00~240V ;| 100~120V |220~240v | B A S

1 | H2012461BA0 | BB O O
2 | M2112461BA0 | BE O O

3 BEZ12461RA0 | BH O O

4 1 M20124816A0 1 ¢ O

5 | M21124616A0 | &E O O

6 | M2212481GA0 | &H O O

7 #20124681CA0 | CB @
8 | M2112463CA0 | CE O

$ | M2212481CA0 | CH O

10 | M2092461HA0 | HB

11 | M2112461HAC | HE O

12 | M2212461HAG | HH O

13 | 2012481540 | EB ©

14 | W2112461EA0 | EE @) O

15 | W2212461EA0 | EH O @)

16 | M2012461FAD | FB O

17 | M2112481FA0 | FE O O

18 | M2212461FA0 | FH O C

19 | M2012461DA0 | 0B

20 | M2112461DA0 | DE O

21 L W2212461DA0 DH O
%O0PTION B:BIRD'S NEST PREVENTION,BOBBIN THREAD CLAMPLESS

OPTION A:STANDING WORK MACHINE ,ED-2 BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTION
GPTION S:NOT PROVIDED.
«B0X TYPE (5 DESCRIBED AFTER MODEL IN RATING PLATE.
REF, N0 WOTE PART MO A4

PSCaz¥h 4¥n° yayayPFLZ00
PSCaz¥h 4ynt yay2yPFL200
{Yn° V1¥1yPFL200
{9n° yaya¥PFL200
{¥nt vayayPFL200

#21
422
#23

M2202-461-DA0
M6001-461-CAOD
MB001-461-DA0
H3601-461-A40
M3601-461-000

i PFL 230V
PSC UNIT CE PFL 230V
PSC UNIT CE PFL 230V

HOTOR ASH. ,C
MOTOR ASM. D
PULLEY COVER A4 ASH,
PELLEY COVER

C- A3

M3602-461-000
SM-9040803-8F
WpP-0430801-SE
HM-6100011-SF
WP-1052001-SE

BELT STOPPER
SCREW M4X8
WASHER 4.3X5X0.8
NUT M10

WASHER 10.5X21X2

S|ttt ot e

M2212-461-GAC
¥2012-461-CAD
2112-461-CA0
M2212-461-CAD
H2012-461-HAD

AN 3y a¥PFLA00
{Yne vayayPFL2GO
{¥ne yayayPFL200
49" va2y2yPFL200
{98 yaY2YPFL200

Ws-1020002-KR
M4201-461-000
M4202-461-000
SH~-4051405-8E
SH-4051405-SE

SPRING WASHER, M10
MOTOR SUPPORT SHAFT
MOTOR SUPPORT BOLT
SCREW M5 L=14

SCREW M5 L=14

H2112-461-HAD
M2212-461-HAD
H2012-461-FEAD
H2112~461-EAD

M2212-461-EAD

EXPORT PFL20G-240V
PORT PFL200Q-240V

[
ey 02

Gy Bt

Jus

£y V1y29PFL200
490t v2yaYPFL200
PFL 200-240V
JUS PFL 200-240V
JUS PFL 200-240V

it e | o p o

U U —
GO wd OO P e L0 B | €04 00 =0 OR] AT s G B e

st

H2012-461-FAD
H2112-461-FAC
H2212-48(-FAD
#2012-461-DA0
M2112-461-DA0

CE PFL 220-240V
CE PFL 220-240V

JUS

JUS PFL 106-120V
JUS PFL 100-120V
PFL 100-120V
CE PFL 220-240V
CE PFL 220-240V

fal B e
-l CDAD

H2212-461-DA0

PSC UNIT CE PFL 220-240V

PSCazyh CE PFL 220-240V

SL-4040891-5C
MTJ-VHOO03804
MTJ-VHO0390A
MTJ-VHO0400A
KTS-POOTOAAD

NOTE (¥E&)

SCREW M4 L=8

/-BELT, 38 INCH
V-BELT, 39 INCH
V-BELT, 40 INCH

MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 7

#01... FOR M2012-481-BA0
#02., . FOR M2112-461-BAC
#03... . FOR M2212-461-BA0
#04. ... FOR M2012-461-GA0

#05... . FOR M2112-461-GA0
#06. .. FOR M2212-461-GAC
#07... . FOR M2012-461-CAD

#08. .. FOR M2112-461-CAQ
209, .. FOR M2212-461-CAC
Fi0. .. FOR M2012-461-HAD

#11....FOR M2112-461-HAC
#12... . FOR M2212-461-1A0
#13....FOR M2012-461-EAD
#i4. . FOR M2112-461-EAD
£15. .. FOR M2212-461-FAC
#16... . FOR M2012-461-FAO

#17....FOR M2112-461-FAD
#18....FOR M2212-461-FA0
#£19... FOR M2012-461-DA0
#20... FOR M2112-461-DAC
#21... . FOR M2212-461-DA0

#22. .. FOR GENERAL EXPORT

#23....FOR CE,JUS

AN
VAT AN 394VF
VAT RD 40107
=477 -0 73 P.C.D T

A% Fa
M 384VF

M2012-461-BA0E
MZ112-461-BA0ME
M2212-461-BA0H
M2012-461-GA0 M
M2112-461-GA0MH
M2212~461-GA0H
M2012-461-CADMH
M2112-461-CADHR
M2212-461-CAOH
M2012-451-HAGHE
M2112-461-HACH
M2212-461-HAOR
M2012-461-EA0H
M2112-461-EAOE
M2212-461-EA08
M2012-461-FADR
M2112-461-FAOM
M2212-461-FAOM
M2012-461-DA0JE
M2112-461-DA0SE
M2212-461-DAOE
-~ e

CE, JUSH

{In y272YPFL200

b AYnT 232y PFL200

Y2YPFL200
¥1JPFL200
YayPrLZ00
J2YPFLZO0
Y2yPFL200
L 200-240V
FL 200-240V
FL 200-240V

CE PFL 230V

.7 L=8

e L

Tt I XCRESEEE) ORI R
NN NS

PO T



3. PSCUNIT COMPONENTS (2)
PSCa=w pEMR (2)

4. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
g R

b

REF.NO NOTE PART NO.

PESCRIPTIOHN

19 105 M8526-351-AA0
20 H4206-461-000

Note ( 30 )

#01...
g02. ..
#03. ..
#04. ..
#05. ..
#0G6. ...

LAMP CORD ASM., A

RUBBER CUSHICOH AND FLAT WASHER

.FOR 3-PHASE 200 ~ 240V
JFOR 1-PHASE 200 ~ 240V
.FOR 200 ~ 240V

.FOR CE

.FOR JUS

FOR JUS 100 ~ 120V

1 #01  MG101-461-AA0  POVER SWITCH A ASM. FUUYTY 249F AR

2 #02  H6101-461-CA0  POWER SVITCH C ASH. FOUTT a4y Ch3

3 D8211-555-DO0  BOLT T-2MUYFRT AL

4 HH-6080002-SC  NUT M8 Dyhyieb UE 292

5 M4205-461-000  WASHER VY SV DUDY

6 ¥5-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 MERETBTR 8.2X15.4%2

7 SK-3512001-SF  WOOD SCREY ThEyFST D=h.1 L=20

& HAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-8 AFYI7R

9 D7114-565-BAB  CONNECTING ROD ASH. (B) L F MLV

10 292-98205 SC-800 INSTRUCTION MANUAL C-8Q0RUPYALLIA4Y FHaY
i1 292-98304 SC-800 INSTRUCTION HANUAL SC-800RITYH (Y4493 5haY
12 H8525-351-AA0  LAMP FUSE HOLDER ASH., A EEFAN I 3 LA VR

13 H9644-110-000  FUSE 84 L1-2" 8A

14 #03  HF-0079020-PO  FUSE 24 ba-1"24

5 806 lIF-0079040-P0  FUSE 44 be=2" 44

18 #04  lIF-0078020-P0  FUSE 2A BRI VAR SR A

17 #04  NG105-461-DAA  PSC UNIT CABLE ASM. (CE) PSCazwbi™75-7 43 (CE)
18 #04  MG10Z2-461-DAA  AC INPUT CABLE ASH. (CE) ACz2uaby-770 by (CF)

7% 3~} A3
ITLYEETER

318 200 ~ 240V A
B 200 ~ 240V B
200 ~ 240V F

CE H

Jus f

JUS 100 ~ 120V

HE601-481-AAB
HB601-481-AAD
H8601-461-AAC
HB604-461-440
HB603-481-4A0

CTL CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASH.
CTL CIKCUIT BOARD AD ASK.
CTL CIRCUIT BOARD AC ASH,
PWR-U CIRCUIT BOARD A ASH.
PWR-E CIRCUIT BOARD A ASH.

CTLAR v ABOS
CTLEA v ADJZ
CTLgn" v ACIR
PAR-USA vAT3
PWR-E3n® VA3

WBCU5-461- A0
H8607-461-4A0
4-461-BAQ

1-461-BAD

PRR-CCTRCUTT BOARD A™ASE.
PWE-S CIRCUIT BOARD A ASK.
PRR-U CIRCUIT BOARD B ASH.

PRR-CEn7A7X
PHR-S%n" v A23
PWR-Uxn v B23

M3201-461-000
H3202-461-000

FRONT COVER
BOY FRONT COVER SUPPORT RUBBER

H850 POWER TRANSFORMER B ASH, h3YZ B73
1 M8501-481-CAQ POWER TRANSFORMER C ASM. C Y NIYE O3
T WEB0T-46T-DAT POWER TRARSTORKER T ASHT F 7 TrF7A T
H HB502-461 RESISTOR A ASK. HUAFAIT AR
i H3201-45 BOX FRONT COVER A ASH. FYRITHN - ATR

Ay -
39U LI -G 204

RECTZ=430-100
SL-4042091-5C
H3401-461-000
K3401-461-BAG
K3802-461-A40

STOPPER

SCREW H4X0.7 L=20

BOX RE2R PANEL

BOX REAR COVER B ASH.
CONNECTOR FIXED PLATE 4 ASH.

AT T

FATIRY bAZ M4KO.T L=20
F 902 YT R

& FIRIIDAN - BAX

JR7E PEVELE AV

W3BUE-48T-AAT
§L-4641081-8C
¥3804-461-000
H4001-461-BAD
H4006-461-440

TERWTNAT BASE TOVE! LSH.
SCRER M4 L=10

CONKECTOR FIXED PLATE(CE)
PEDAL SENIOR B ASH.
SENSOR FIXED PLATE A ASH.

YIETRRT AT
FOOIRYT kAR M4 L=10
IRIENYPI{(CE)
AEREVE- B2Y
TR hUIA{ APS

HELUE-40T-ART

SERSO ASK

Tse~

M4006-461-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE VE-FYIr(4
EA-9500R01-00 FIEUN uh
H4001-461-000 INE 3R 24% 52 o
H4002-461-000 AR AR -
RA004-46T-000 AETRTVT

H4005-461-000
H2010-110-000
H4007-351-000

H4008-351-000-

FRONT SPRING
SPRING SHAFT A

-L9v7
77 #3477k
2

H4OU5-3ET-000-
-000

M4011-351

#4012-351-000
SK-4030801-SF
SH-8040802-TP

ol

SPRING SHAFT ¥
SPRING B

ADJUST SCREW
SCREW H3X0.5 L=8

Fa .
PARY M4X0 .7 L=

T s T8 B e s s 8 e ] s ot 7t ot o e 80 ] e a2 € B3 o s e o e e

SY-4U3060T-3K
H3001-461-000
H3002-461-000
H1014-110-000
H3801-461-000

SCREW M4X8
TR

CORD BUSH B
PULLEY COVER INSTALLING PLATE

FIROTVE
SR W)

RAF VA PETY

I-p 77971 B
TN - RYIY (4

B03-461-00
H8503-461-DA0
HX-0029200-04
HX-0045400-00
SL-4041081-8F

RUTOR CORRECTOR FTRED PLATE
FG CORD D ASH,

CORD BAND

TIE MOUNT

SCREW ¥4 L=10

TR
FGI-h D73
YIRUN -3
EXSA20
PN 23T LA M4 Ls10

b o SN

-404T
SL-4041081-8F
4041681-8F
54128
-4041081

FA a5y thE w4 L=1U
FATIRY bAL M4 L=l
Fa 2y vhT M4
FAT Y OKAXDLT L=12 vAR
AT IRy LAT M4 L=10

I 7 a3 R

5. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

-40AT08T-5€
1-1440801-5C
-4041081-8C
H-1040801-5C
-4041081-8¢

JEVTOTRTLETU
7357 N4AXO.7 L=8
FATIRY A2 W4 L=10

10

~AULTOUT-SF
SL-4041081-SE
HB511-461-4
HF-0014005-

#3805-461-BAD

LAKP FUSE A ASH.
TIHE LAG FUSE 54
TERMINAL BASE B ASH.

#3237 M4X0.7 L=8
FATIRE AR B4 L=
FRUFFTTUA A L=
TRy
YT va- X AP
B{x37° k-2 BA
3vIE {hITI{EBI%

34

HIBO5-46T-247
H3805-461-000
HB510-461-BAO
HE510-461-AA0

TERMTWAL BASE & ASH.

FVTEARYITTARTY
Ee It beEe
FUTIRLIABIR
FUTIRLIAATL

(

{

{

HF-0078040-P0 va-2' 4A (
RF-OUTI0Z0- PO U [ZEVANEY 1
HF-0095110-00 FUSE HOLDER va-3 EAE (1
HK-0480500- 38 TERHINAL BASE 834 1 (n
HK-0490500-24 TERMINAL BASE 2P LyvE 4 2P 48]
SH-6031402-TP SCRER oinTE b (2)
- SPRING WASHEN R TR 7]

§0° 352D H4XS (

(

WT-0430001-Kn
WT-0530001-KN

SCREW #4 L=8
CREW H5X10

[QOTHED WAS
TOUTHED

ER
CE WASHER

EAR AR VAT A8 15 80]
VS AR L)
NIEST B R ME

SL-403T0ET-SF

ROTE (1)

SCREWRY

S01., . FOR H2012461840,M211
H2Z12461BA0, H2Z012461CA0,

LHAG

OR JUS

#05.

#08 OR CE

20T OR JUS 100~ 120V
#08. .. FOR J 00~ 240V

509, .. FOR CE, JUS
210... FOR 200V(EXCEPT CE)
411... FOR GENERAL EXPORT

246 1BAO,

461HAD AND JUS

AORTTUTRTIETD

H2012461BAC, H2112461BAC,
H2212461BA0 . M2012461CA0,
HZ112481CA0, H2122461CA0H
H2012461GAD, H2112461GA0,
M22124616AD H2012461HAD,
H2112461HAD H2122461HAO, JUSE
3H200~240VEE
BAE200~240VE

JUSH

CER

JUS 100~ 120ViE

JUS 200~240VH

CE,JVSH

200VAE (CE&MR <)

— AR R

e e e S T T T T T e e e e e 09 0 00 80 03 ot

NOTE (¥ &)

201, OPTION UNIT A
402....0PTION UNIT B

>
-
12 P
| // -
s /”//
S 6 5/ ]
/ : | -
//’/’/ § 1 | ’/j///
- i { T
(/ = | ’,azf”'/’//
i ///////// (z%§?3> 7
\ / '
\
\
| <
| S
&
His =
. ‘
L o
ANV
i} ‘ ;>y
.(‘/
7
7 —
REF NO_ ROTE _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . ___ . ST R A
1 401 M8701-461-0A0 SC-800 OPTION UNIT A SC-800 %7
2 #02  M9702-461-0A0 SC-800 OPTION UNIT B SC-800 #7° ¥avaz
3 #01 MB8606-461-4A0 0P CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. A OP¥n° VAZZ
4 #02 M8606-461-BA0  OP CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.,B OP%n* v B3
5 292-98403 INSTRUCTION MANUAL NI7IRAEI AL Y= Thay
6 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRYT ¥AZ M4 L=10

dFvmvany hA
T m

JUKI CORPORATION

NTERNAT | ONAL SALES DIVISION FHONE : 03(3430)4001 10 5
FAX : 03(3430}4909-4914- 4084
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182-3685 TELEX: J22987

8-2~1, KOKURYO-CHO,

JAPAN

JUIK RS
T182-8665 HAIBTHHEMATE -2~ 1
TEL.03~348C-1111 (#58)

ERERRE

TELOI~3480~1113 (4 ¥ )

wHIE

Copyright (€ 1998 JUKI CORR
FEORE WG CRE. HETHI &
LaEy,
All rights reserved throughout the wesld.
PBrinted in Jagan






